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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Park  

Date     October 5, 2024 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Clear 12C Wind:               5 km/h S 

Track Condition Fast “0” variant 

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races   Total Entries   112 

Mutual Handle $1,986,370 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

John Dorion Fred Brethour Scott Ksionzyk 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office:  

Official Veterinarian – Dr. Julie Ballinger 

 

Races: 

Race #1 – Clear 

Race #2 – Clear  

Race #3 – “Inquiry” in the stretch #4 “Howyouplay Thegame” (McNair 1st) does come out, 
does get tight but does not cause any interference to #3 “Bettorbeflyin” (Roy 2nd). No 
change. https://youtu.be/CLo-cWG7eEk  

Race #4 – Clear – #9 “Glenboro” (Cullen) does come up the inside to win the race. Driver 
Doug McNair found in violation of allowing a horse to needlessly pass up the inside, AGCO 
rule #22.05.01(e). Mr. McNair issued a $200.00 monetary penalty. Ruling #2859263 

Race #5 – Clear - #2 “Livinthebeachlife” and #4 “Tyga Hanover” both finished with broken 
equipment (both horses lost a shoe).  

#7 “Southside Eddy” was examined by the Official Veterinarian and placed on the Vets List 
“lame” short term. 

Race #6 – Clear 

  

  

https://youtu.be/CLo-cWG7eEk
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Race #7 – “Inquiry” in the last turn #9 “Write Me A Rose” (Cullen 2nd) was inside 2 pylons, 
hit another, was not lapped-on. No change. https://youtu.be/a7CtwEVMBok  

Race #8 – Clear – Driver Louis Roy was found in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01(k), did 
fail to maintain a pace comparable to the calibre of horses, (slow 2nd quarter). Fractions 
27.0, 57.1, 125.1, 151.3. Mr. Roy issued a $200.00 monetary penalty. Ruling #2859288. 

Race #9 – During the post parade #10 “Four By Four” was examined by the Official 
Veterinarian and scratched “lame” short term. Refund $6,183.  

Clear - #7 “Mels Legacy” finished with broken equipment (shoe). 

Race 10 – Clear  

 

 

Claims: 
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